NORME
INTERNATIONALE
CEI
IEC
INTERNATIONAL
STANDARD
61167
1992

61167 Amend. 3  IEC:1998 – 15 –
Section 2: Lamp data sheets
2.1  Numbering system for lamp data sheets
The first number represents the number of this standard (61167) followed by the letters "IEC".
The second number represents the lamp data sheet number.
The third number indicates the edition of the sheet.
Only those pages of the lamp data sheet which have been modified have a new edition
number. For example, the first page of the lamp data sheet 61167-IEC-1000-1 has been
modified, so this first page is now numbered 61167-IEC-1000-2. The following page of the
lamp data sheet has not been modified and therefore retains the number 61167-IEC-1000-1.
2.2  List of specific lamp types
Wattage
W
Correlated colour
temperature
K
Type Cap
Sheet number
reference
35
70
70
150
150
70
70
150
150
250
3 000
3 000
4 000*
3 000
4 000*
3 000
4 200
3 000
4 200
4 200*
Single-ended
Single-ended
Single-ended
Single-ended
Single-ended
Double-ended
Double-ended
Double-ended
Double-ended
Double-ended
G12
G12
G12
G12
G12
RX7s
RX7s
RX7s-24
RX7s-24
Fc2
61167-IEC-1000-
61167-IEC-1050-
61167-IEC-1055-
61167-IEC-1100-
61167-IEC-1105-
61167-IEC-2050-
61167-IEC-2055-
61167-IEC-2100-
61167-IEC-2105-
61167-IEC-2205-
*   Under consideration
IECNORM.C
OM : C
lick